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CIRCULAR 

             Sub:-Career Guidance and Adolescent Counselling Cell- I am a Teacher I 

am a Career Guide- Special orientation Programme Scheduled-reg 
 

          As part of students centric programme 2021-22, Career Guidance and 

Adolescent Councelling Cell planned to conduct a special programme for all Higher 

Secondary School Teachers of the state – “ I am a Teacher, I am a Career Guide”. As part of 

the programme basic information on Higher Studies and Career will be given to all teachers 

in their concerned subject. Sessions will be handled by career master trainers.  

The programme will be conducted in an online ZOOM platform and also available in 

Career Guidance and Adolescent Counselling Cell  youtube channel (CGAC). The 

programme will be from 20
th

 September to 6
th

 October 2021.  Schedule for the programme 

is as follows. 

Date Session 
20.9.21, Monday – 7.00 pm Teacher as a Scaffolder. 

21.9.21, Tuesday – 7.00 pm English, Communicative 

English, Functional English and 

Journalism. 

22.9.21,Wednesday-7.00 pm Teachers during post covedian 

period 

 ( Hon.DGE JeevanBabu.K.IAS ) 

23.9.21,Thursday – 7.00 pm Physics. 

24.9.21, Friday– 7.00 pm History, Islamic History, 

Philosophy and Gandhian 

Studies. 

25.9.21, Saturday– 7.00 pm Management related 

 



 

             

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

Meeting ID: 86423271431            Pass Code: CGAC@21 

 All Higher Secondary Teachers should strictly attend the programme in their 

concerned subject and other interested subjects. Career Guides of all HSS are 

directed to attend all sessions without fail. The principals, co-ordinators take 

necessary steps to ensure the participation of all teachers in the programme 

scheduled. Google form attendance will be issued for the same.   

To, 

1. All RDD’s        Sd/- 

2. HSS Principals                                                    Director of General Education  

3. All HSST’s    

26.9.21, Sunday– 7.00 pm Malayalam, Hindi, Kannada,  

Tamil and Sanskrit. 

27.9.21, Monday– 7.00 pm Mathematics and  Statistics 

28.9.21, Tuesday– 7.00 pm Economics 

 

29.9.21, Wednesday– 7.00 pm 

Sociology, Social Work, 

Anthropology and Music. 

30.9.21, Thursday– 7.00 pm Political Science,  

Geography and Geology 

01.10.21, Friday– 7.00 pm Arabic, Urdu, French,  

German and Latin. 

02.10.21, Saturday– 7.00 pm Computer Science,  

Computer Application and 

Electronics. 

03.10.21,  Sunday– 7.00 pm Zoology ,Botany 

04.10.21,Monday– 7.00 pm Chemistry 

05.10.21, Tuesday– 7.00 pm Psychology and  

Home Science 

06.10.21, Wednesday– 7.00 pm Accountancy related  


